
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 3.7 0.00 295.6 12,770 12,770 19,685 64.9

2 曇り 3.2 0.80 594.0 25,661 38,431 39,371 97.6

3 雪 2.4 0.20 555.5 23,998 62,428 59,056 105.7

4 雪 4.8 0.10 421.8 18,222 80,650 78,742 102.4

5 雨 4.7 0.00 105.9 4,575 85,225 98,427 86.6

6 雪 2.8 0.70 420.1 18,148 103,373 118,112 87.5

7 雪 2.8 0.40 349.0 15,077 118,450 137,798 86.0

8 雪 1.8 0.00 81.7 3,529 121,980 157,483 77.5

9 雪 1.0 1.00 262.9 11,357 133,337 177,169 75.3

10 雪 5.7 0.10 398.1 17,198 150,535 196,854 76.5

11 雪 4.6 1.80 996.5 46,049 193,584 216,539 89.4

12 曇り 4.2 0.00 516.5 22,313 215,896 236,225 91.4

13 曇り 4.0 1.00 706.9 30,538 246,434 255,910 96.3

14 曇り 5.2 5.10 1,321.9 57,106 303,540 275,596 110.1

15 曇り 7.1 0.40 743.5 32,119 335,660 295,281 113.7

16 雪 4.0 0.70 212.5 9,180 344,840 314,966 109.5

17 雪 2.1 0.00 76.1 3,288 348,127 334,652 104.0

18 雪 1.6 0.00 201.4 8,700 356,828 354,337 100.7

19 曇り 4.2 2.10 933.0 40,306 397,133 374,023 106.2

20 雪 3.0 0.00 318.1 13,742 410,875 393,708 104.4

21 雪 2.1 0.00 349.0 15,077 425,952 413,393 103.0

22 雪 2.6 0.20 400.1 17,284 443,236 433,079 102.3

23 雪 3.2 0.20 442.6 19,120 462,357 452,764 102.1

24 雪 1.3 0.70 603.5 26,071 488,428 472,450 103.4

25 雪 (0.1) 0.00 156.9 6,778 495,206 492,135 100.6

26 雪 0.9 0.80 252.4 10,904 506,110 511,820 98.9

27 雪のち雨 2.2 0.10 198.9 8,592 514,702 531,506 96.8

28 雪 5.2 0.00 91.0 3,931 518,633 551,191 94.1

29 雪 3.3 0.40 0.0 0 518,633 570,877 90.8

30 曇り 4.7 1.40 0.0 0 518,633 590,562 87.8

31 雪 4.4 0.00 76.8 3,318 521,951 610,247 85.5

℃ h 12082.2

3.3 0.59 389.7

1.60 468.7  月目標値 ¥19,685

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2019年1月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥521,951

実績平均(/日) ¥16,837
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